

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17947/2019

Gvk Emergency Management And Research Institute (Gvk Emri)  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M M Ranjan Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajat  
Ranjan

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**20/09/2021**

Issue notice, returnable by 25.10.2021.

Name of Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG be shown in the cause list as  
counsel for the respondent/s.

List this case again on 25.10.2021.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

NITIN/134

सत्यमेव जयते