

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17947/2019

Gvk Emergency Management And Research Institute (Gvk Emri)
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajat Ranjan
For Respondent(s) : Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

16/11/2021

Four weeks' time is allowed to counsel for the respondents to
file reply.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /168



सत्यमेव जयते