

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17947/2019

Gvk Emergency Management And Research Institute (Gvk Emri)
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. MM Ranjan Sr. Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. VB Sharma AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

06/02/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they have
file reply but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to verify the same and if any reply has
been filed then it be placed on record.

List on 13/2/2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J