

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17947/2019

GVK Emergency Management And Research Institute (GVK EMRI)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv., for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

06/11/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time to complete his instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List this matter on 21.11.2025.

It is made clear that no further time shall be given in this matter.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J